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ONE-ACT PLAY CONTEST 
 



 
May 11, 2016 
 
Dear High School Crew Member and Sponsor: 
 
Please read this information carefully. 
 
The State Meet OAP Contest is scheduled May 23-25.  You will meet for orientation Sunday, May 22 at 
4:30 pm. 
 
Bass Crew will meet in the Bass Concert Hall on the campus of The University of Texas at Austin.  
 
Austin ISD Crew  will meet at the Austin ISD Performing Arts Center. 1500 Barbara Jordan Blvd. 
 
You should bring appropriate clothes for backstage work: no open-toed shoes, dark colors. Business 
attire is appropriate House or Theatrical Design crew.  
 
Your crew assignment is included in this packet and schedule. Please bring appropriate attire for the job 
indicated. Backstage workers should have black clothes. (A T-Shirt is provided for Student and College 
Honor crew) Front of House workers should dress business-like with comfortable shoes for all. You will 
be on your feet for many hours no matter what crew you are working. 
 
If illness, disaster or acts of nature make it necessary for you to withdraw from honor crew participation, 
call me (512-471-9996 or 471-4517) immediately!   
 
We are looking forward to your participation in an outstanding educational theatre experience. 
 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Luis Muñoz 
State Theatre Director 
 
 



STATE MEET CREW ASSIGNMENTS BY ASSIGNMENT 
 
Schedule A (6:15 am – Noon or until 4th rehearsal is complete) and 3:00 pm – 7:30 pm 
Schedule B (11:30 am – 3:30 pm and 7:00 pm – 11:00 pm) A = AISD   B = BASS 
 
Name  (By First Name) Assignment Theatre Schedule (SHIFT) 
Chad Promise ACM A A & B 
Craig Hertel ACM A A & B 
Micky Pelletier ACM A A & B 
Andrew Ramirez Asst Stage Manager B A 
Apache Maxwell Asst Stage Manager B A 

Brian Francis Asst Stage Manager B B 
Estevan Rivera Asst Stage Manager A A 
Garrett Jackson Asst Stage Manager A A 
Jason Quach Asst Stage Manager A B 
Sarah Opersteny Asst Stage Manager B B 
Trey Taylor Asst Stage Manager A B 
Aleah Petmecky Asst Stage Managers B A 
Joan Alverenga Asst Stage Managers B A 
Kalynn Reeves Asst Stage Managers B B 
Kara Alford Asst Stage Managers A A 
Kristen Olquin Asst Stage Managers A B 
Halani Harber Asst Student ACM B B 
Praveena Javvadi Asst Student ACM B A 
Carla Schumann Asst to Luis A & B A & B 
Amy Medina HEAD Call Supervisor A A & B 
Libby Rotan Call Supervisor B A & B 
Allison Bristol Caller/ Host B B 
Andrew Aaron Valdez Caller/ Host B A 
Au’Tyana Turner Caller/ Host A A 
Chelsea Kettering Caller/ Host B B 
Christina Gibson Caller/ Host B A 
Danielle Trubenstein Caller/ Host B A 
Emily Favian Caller/ Host A A 
Forrest Swanson Caller/ Host A A 
Hannah Fuller Caller/ Host A B 
Helen Lewis Caller/ Host B A 
Hope Heard Caller/ Host A A 
J. Dylan Gibson Caller/ Host B B 
Jamielee Jakubowski Caller/ Host B B 
Jessie Clites Caller/ Host A B 
Justin LaVergne Caller/ Host B A 
Kennedy Box Caller/ Host A B 
Maelbi Calderon Caller/ Host B A 
Marcus Speed  Caller/ Host B B 
Matthew Hernandez Caller/ Host B A 
Shelby Parrot Caller/ Host A B 
Jerry Ivins Contest Manager B A & B 
Robin Robinson  Contest Manager A A & B 
Abby Kraemer House Crew B B 
Aimee Fields House Crew A B 
Anne Bridges House Crew B A 
Audra Lewallen House Crew A B 
Belinda Phillips House Crew A B 
Beth Grace (SUB) For Jennifer 
Barker 

House Crew A B 

Bobby Ramirez House Crew B A 
Bryan Holder House Crew B B 



Christina Lee House Crew A A 
Christy Moss House Crew B A 
Clayton Berger House Crew B B 
Cynthia Heard House Crew A A 
Deidre Dallas House Crew A A 
Denise Schulte House Crew B A 
Donita Willis House Crew A B 
Dylan Gibson ???? House Crew B A 
Emili Ramos House Crew B B 
Erin Cearley House Crew B B 
Genevieve Rodriguez House Crew B B 
Gloria McLuckie  House Crew B B 
Hec Knutson House Crew B A 
Henrietta Haynes House Crew B A 
Holly Stone House Crew B B 
Jana Tiller House Crew A A 
Jeremy Barrow House Crew B A 
Jerre Delaney House Crew B A 
Jessica Bentley House Crew A A 
Jessica Reagan  House Crew A B 
Jill Wilkinson House Crew B A 
John Poteet House Crew B B 
Joyce Blain House Crew B A 
Kallie Roy House Crew A A 
Kelly Switzer House Crew B B 
Kerri Ramos House Crew A B 
Laura Garcia House Crew B A 
Leslie Tatum  House Crew A B 
Lisa Newton House Crew B A 
Lisa Wright House Crew B A 
Madison Sutton House Crew B A 
Melissa Toomer House Crew B A 
Michael Arellano House Crew B B 
Molly Alvarado House Crew B B 
Nina Saunders House Crew B B 
Obelea Rue House Crew A A 
Pam Keton House Crew A B 
Pat Ramirez House Crew B B 
Paul Shaffer House Crew B A 
Randall Doud House Crew B B 
Rhonda Reed Roberts House Crew B B 
Rosanna Pilcher House Crew A B 
Samantha Fields House Crew B B 
Sarah Feimeister House Crew A A 
Sarah Winters House Crew B B 
Shannon Greco House Crew A B 
Stacey Raymer House Crew A A 
Stephanie Berry Ball House Crew B A 
Stephanie Winters House Crew B A 
Tabitha Cahanin House Crew B A 
Taylor Jarman House Crew B B 
Thomas Haase House Crew B A 
Tim Tatum House Crew A B 
Vicki Anderson House Crew B A 
Vicki Dillard House Crew A B 
Vivian Warren House Crew A A 
Wes Naron House Crew B A 
Karen King House Manager B A & B 
Tana Howard House Manager A A & B 



Brian Hamlin Integrity & Judge Host A A & B 
Connie McMillan Integrity & Judge Host B A & B 
Camryn Cato Light/ Sound Crew A B 
Chris Coley Light/ Sound Crew B A 
Dawson Culbreth Light/ Sound Crew B B 
Eric Secor Light/ Sound Crew B A 
Haylee Page  Light/ Sound Crew B B 
HEAD Light/ Sound Crew B A 
HEAD Light/ Sound Crew B B 
Jared Pereida Light/ Sound Crew B A 
Jordan Scott Light/ Sound Crew A A 
Jordan West HEAD Light/ Sound Crew A A 
Kira Barone  Light/ Sound Crew A A 
Macey Hines Light/ Sound Crew B A 
Maria Taylor Light/ Sound Crew B A 
McCoy Rasco Light/ Sound Crew B B 
Mia Alvarado  Light/ Sound Crew B A 
Tyra Montgomery  Light/ Sound Crew B B 
Whitney Gilliam Light/ Sound Crew A B 
Kathyrine Eader  Lighting Director B A & B 
Matthew Smith Lighting Director A A & B 
Antonio Aguirre Photography A A 
Daniel Aguilar Photography A B 
Daniella Hernandez Photography B A 
Deonte Sanseverino Photography A B 
Elizabeth Rodriguez Photography B A 
Jessica Benson Photography B A 
Kennedy Paris Photography A B 
Kiera Cipriano Photography B A 
Kyleigh Spears Photography B A 
Litzy Martinez Photography A B 
Logan Beltran Photography A A 
McKenzie Arrott Photography A A 
Michael Phillips Photography A B 
Nahely Cardiel Photography B B 
Rebecca Tollison Photography B B 
Roxanna Taylor Photography A A 
Iris Gomez  Scho-Show A A & B 
Melissa Hinojosa Scho-Show  B A & B 
Alexander  Clark Stage Crew Bass A 
Lance Morse Stage Crew Bass A 
Mary Wadlington Stage Crew Bass B 
Briselda Rivera Stage Crew B B 
Cameron Collins Stage Crew A B 
Cecilia Diaz Stage Crew A A 
Cody Moore Stage Crew B A 
Crystal Grimaldo  Stage Crew A B 
Dornell Crist Stage Crew A B 
Elijah Green Stage Crew B B 
Fernando Arana Stage Crew B B 
Gary Chappell Stage Crew B B 
Jarod Carvajal Stage Crew A B 
Jeffrey Smith Stage Crew B A 
Jesse Martinez Stage Crew B A 
Jessica Brewster Stage Crew A B 
Jose Gonzalez Stage Crew B A 
Kathleen Myron Stage Crew B A 
Katrina Yordy Stage Crew B A 
Kaylyn Erskins Stage Crew A A 



Kelli Bartos Stage Crew B B 
Leyna Kennedy Stage Crew A A 
M’Kayla Hardy  Stage Crew B A 
Mason Miller Stage Crew A B 
Melissa Briseno Stage Crew A A 
Michael Stevens Stage Crew B A 
Natalie Shipley Stage Crew B A 
Nelson Ortega Stage Crew B B 
Race Ricketts Stage Crew A A 
Savanah Lewis Stage Crew A A 
Scott Crew Stage Crew B B 
Sydney Johnson Stage Crew B A 
Tatiana Cortez Stage Crew B B 
Toby Smith Stage Crew B A 
Tyler Woehl Stage Crew B A 
Victor Muniz Stage Crew B B 
Yanelly Vargas Stage Crew B B 
Yessmean Moharram Stage Crew B B 
Carla S / David Wellbaum Stage Manager B B 
Carla S/ Greta Peterson Stage Manager B A 
Madeline Tinney Stage Manager A A 
Melody Collier Stage Manager A B 
Amy Jordan  Stage Supervisor A A & B 
Megan Thompson  Stage Supervisor B A & B 
Devin Barbee Student ACM B A 
Katarina Antolovic Student ACM A A 
Laurenn Reynolds Student ACM B A&B 
Michael Donaldson Student ACM A B 
Susannah Wisdom Student ACM B B 
Grace Debatez Th Design Crew B A 
John Ogden Th Design Crew B A 
Stephanie Ballß Th Design Crew B A 
Ron Watson ThD Contest Director B A & B 
Rachel Gomez Theatrical Design Host B Contest 
Cindy Law  Timekeeper B Contest 
Sherry Frank Timekeeper B Contest 
Toby Drake Timekeeper B Contest 
Cindy Timms Timer Supervisor A Contest  
Clint Cottom Timer Supervisor B Contest 
    
    
    
    
 
 



STATE MEET CREW ASSIGNMENTS BY NAME 
 
Schedule A (6:15 am – Noon or until 4th rehearsal is complete) and 3:00 pm – 7:30 pm 
Schedule B (11:30 am – 3:30 pm and 7:00 pm – 11:00 pm) A = AISD   B = BASS 
 
Name  (By First Name) Assignment Theatre Schedule (SHIFT) 
Abby Kraemer House Crew B B 
Aimee Fields House Crew A B 
Aleah Petmecky Asst Stage Managers B A 
Alexander  Clark Stage Crew Bass A 
Allison Bristol Caller/ Host B B 
Amy Jordan  Stage Supervisor A A & B 
Amy Medina HEAD Call Supervisor A A & B 
Andrew Aaron Valdez Caller/ Host B A 
Andrew Ramirez Asst Stage Manager B A 
Anne Bridges House Crew B A 
Antonio Aguirre Photography A A 
Apache Maxwell Asst Stage Manager B A 

Au’Tyana Turner Caller/ Host A A 
Audra Lewallen House Crew A B 
Belinda Phillips House Crew A B 
Beth Grace (SUB) For Jennifer 
Barker 

House Crew A B 

Bobby Ramirez House Crew B A 
Brian Francis Asst Stage Manager B B 
Brian Hamlin Integrity & Judge Host A A & B 
Briselda Rivera Stage Crew B B 
Bryan Holder House Crew B B 
Cameron Collins Stage Crew A B 
Camryn Cato Light/ Sound Crew A B 
Carla S / David Wellbaum Stage Manager B B 
Carla S/ Greta Peterson Stage Manager B A 
Carla Schumann Asst to Luis A & B A & B 
Cecilia Diaz Stage Crew A A 
Chad Promise ACM A A & B 
Chelsea Kettering Caller/ Host B B 
Chris Coley Light/ Sound Crew B A 
Christina Gibson Caller/ Host B A 
Christina Lee House Crew A A 
Christy Moss House Crew B A 
Cindy Law  Timekeeper B Contest 
Cindy Timms Timer Supervisor A Contest  
Clayton Berger House Crew B B 
Clint Cottom Timer Supervisor B Contest 
Cody Moore Stage Crew B A 
Connie McMillan Integrity & Judge Host B A & B 
Craig Hertel ACM A A & B 
Crystal Grimaldo  Stage Crew A B 
Cynthia Heard House Crew A A 
Daniel Aguilar Photography A B 
Daniella Hernandez Photography B A 
Danielle Trubenstein Caller/ Host B A 
Dawson Culbreth Light/ Sound Crew B B 
Deidre Dallas House Crew A A 
Denise Schulte House Crew B A 
Deonte Sanseverino Photography A B 
Devin Barbee Student ACM B A 
Donita Willis House Crew A B 



Dornell Crist Stage Crew A B 
Dylan Gibson ???? House Crew B A 
Elijah Green Stage Crew B B 
Elizabeth Rodriguez Photography B A 
Emili Ramos House Crew B B 
Emily Favian Caller/ Host A A 
Eric Secor Light/ Sound Crew B A 
Erin Cearley House Crew B B 
Estevan Rivera Asst Stage Manager A A 
Fernando Arana Stage Crew B B 
Forrest Swanson Caller/ Host A A 
Garrett Jackson Asst Stage Manager A A 
Gary Chappell Stage Crew B B 
Genevieve Rodriguez House Crew B B 
Gloria McLuckie  House Crew B B 
Grace Debatez Th Design Crew B A 
Halani Harber Asst Student ACM B B 
Hannah Fuller Caller/ Host A B 
Haylee Page  Light/ Sound Crew B B 
HEAD Light/ Sound Crew B A 
HEAD Light/ Sound Crew B B 
Hec Knutson House Crew B A 
Helen Lewis Caller/ Host B A 
Henrietta Haynes House Crew B A 
Holly Stone House Crew B B 
Hope Heard Caller/ Host A A 
Iris Gomez  Scho-Show A A & B 
J. Dylan Gibson Caller/ Host B B 
Jamielee Jakubowski Caller/ Host B B 
Jana Tiller House Crew A A 
Jared Pereida Light/ Sound Crew B A 
Jarod Carvajal Stage Crew A B 
Jason Quach Asst Stage Manager A B 
Jeffrey Smith Stage Crew B A 
Jeremy Barrow House Crew B A 
Jerre Delaney House Crew B A 
Jerry Ivins Contest Manager B A & B 
Jesse Martinez Stage Crew B A 
Jessica Benson Photography B A 
Jessica Bentley House Crew A A 
Jessica Brewster Stage Crew A B 
Jessica Reagan  House Crew A B 
Jessie Clites Caller/ Host A B 
Jill Wilkinson House Crew B A 
Joan Alverenga Asst Stage Managers B A 
John Ogden Th Design Crew B A 
John Poteet House Crew B B 
Jordan Scott Light/ Sound Crew A A 
Jordan West HEAD Light/ Sound Crew A A 
Jose Gonzalez Stage Crew B A 
Joyce Blain House Crew B A 
Justin LaVergne Caller/ Host B A 
Kallie Roy House Crew A A 
Kalynn Reeves Asst Stage Managers B B 
Kara Alford Asst Stage Managers A A 
Karen King House Manager B A & B 
Katarina Antolovic Student ACM A A 
Kathleen Myron Stage Crew B A 
Kathyrine Eader  Lighting Director B A & B 



Katrina Yordy Stage Crew B A 
Kaylyn Erskins Stage Crew A A 
Kelli Bartos Stage Crew B B 
Kelly Switzer House Crew B B 
Kennedy Box Caller/ Host A B 
Kennedy Paris Photography A B 
Kerri Ramos House Crew A B 
Kiera Cipriano Photography B A 
Kira Barone  Light/ Sound Crew A A 
Kristen Olquin Asst Stage Managers A B 
Kyleigh Spears Photography B A 
Lance Morse Stage Crew Bass A 
Laura Garcia House Crew B A 
Laurenn Reynolds Student ACM B A&B 
Leslie Tatum  House Crew A B 
Leyna Kennedy Stage Crew A A 
Libby Rotan Call Supervisor B A & B 
Lisa Newton House Crew B A 
Lisa Wright House Crew B A 
Litzy Martinez Photography A B 
Logan Beltran Photography A A 
M’Kayla Hardy  Stage Crew B A 
Macey Hines Light/ Sound Crew B A 
Madeline Tinney Stage Manager A A 
Madison Sutton House Crew B A 
Maelbi Calderon Caller/ Host B A 
Marcus Speed  Caller/ Host B B 
Maria Taylor Light/ Sound Crew B A 
Mary Wadlington Stage Crew Bass B 
Mason Miller Stage Crew A B 
Matthew Hernandez Caller/ Host B A 
Matthew Smith Lighting Director A A & B 
McCoy Rasco Light/ Sound Crew B B 
McKenzie Arrott Photography A A 
Megan Thompson  Stage Supervisor B A & B 
Melissa Briseno Stage Crew A A 
Melissa Hinojosa Scho-Show  B A & B 
Melissa Toomer House Crew B A 
Melody Collier Stage Manager A B 
Mia Alvarado  Light/ Sound Crew B A 
Michael Arellano House Crew B B 
Michael Donaldson Student ACM A B 
Michael Phillips Photography A B 
Michael Stevens Stage Crew B A 
Micky Pelletier ACM A A & B 
Molly Alvarado House Crew B B 
Nahely Cardiel Photography B B 
Natalie Shipley Stage Crew B A 
Nelson Ortega Stage Crew B B 
Nina Saunders House Crew B B 
Obelea Rue House Crew A A 
Pam Keton House Crew A B 
Pat Ramirez House Crew B B 
Paul Shaffer House Crew B A 
Praveena Javvadi Asst Student ACM B A 
Race Ricketts Stage Crew A A 
Rachel Gomez Theatrical Design Host B Contest 
Randall Doud House Crew B B 
Rebecca Tollison Photography B B 



Rhonda Reed Roberts House Crew B B 
Robin Robinson  Contest Manager A A & B 
Ron Watson ThD Contest Director B A & B 
Rosanna Pilcher House Crew A B 
Roxanna Taylor Photography A A 
Samantha Fields House Crew B B 
Sarah Feimeister House Crew A A 
Sarah Opersteny Asst Stage Manager B B 
Sarah Winters House Crew B B 
Savanah Lewis Stage Crew A A 
Scott Crew Stage Crew B B 
Shannon Greco House Crew A B 
Shelby Parrot Caller/ Host A B 
Sherry Frank Timekeeper B Contest 
Stacey Raymer House Crew A A 
Stephanie Ballß Th Design Crew B A 
Stephanie Berry Ball House Crew B A 
Stephanie Winters House Crew B A 
Susannah Wisdom Student ACM B B 
Sydney Johnson Stage Crew B A 
Tabitha Cahanin House Crew B A 
Tana Howard House Manager A A & B 
Tatiana Cortez Stage Crew B B 
Taylor Jarman House Crew B B 
Thomas Haase House Crew B A 
Tim Tatum House Crew A B 
Toby Drake Timekeeper B Contest 
Toby Smith Stage Crew B A 
Trey Taylor Asst Stage Manager A B 
Tyler Woehl Stage Crew B A 
Tyra Montgomery  Light/ Sound Crew B B 
Vicki Anderson House Crew B A 
Vicki Dillard House Crew A B 
Victor Muniz Stage Crew B B 
Vivian Warren House Crew A A 
Wes Naron House Crew B A 
Whitney Gilliam Light/ Sound Crew A B 
Yanelly Vargas Stage Crew B B 
Yessmean Moharram Stage Crew B B 
    
    
    
    
 
 



HONOR CREW GENERAL RULES 
OAP STATE MEET 

♦ Sign in and out each time you leave. 
♦ Don’t be late. Official time is the clock tower. 
♦ Take a shower everyday. 
♦ Eat at least once everyday. 
♦ No bad language. No alcohol. No cigarettes to minors. 
♦ No food or drinks (except water) on stage. 
♦ Cell phones shall NOT be turned on while on stage or in the 

house. They may be used only in Greenroom or outside the 
building. 

♦ Smile. This is fun. 
♦ Don’t talk about the productions good or bad.  
♦ You MUST work the rehearsal to work the show. 
♦ If you want to support the companies simply say “Good 

Show”.  
♦ Don’t get in the way. If you are watching a show it should be 

from the balcony or from the far wings. 
♦ Don’t wander around the building.  Stay in the greenroom 

when not involved with a show. 
♦ Wear your name tag at all times in the building. It is also your 

“ticket” to watch shows from the house. 
♦ Always enter and exit through the East Security Doors by the 

Greenroom. Do NOT use the loading dock entrance. 
♦ If a show is disqualified do not comment in anyway. 
♦ Keep the greenroom clean. There is no maid service. 
♦ Keep your voice down.  Sound travels better than you think 

from the Greenroom to the stages. 
♦ Don’t invite anyone extra into the Greenroom. Crew members 

and Honor Crew sponsors only. 
♦ Check out at the Bass coat check to get your certificate on 

Wednesday night. 



LOAD-IN PROCEDURES 
 
• Assemble all rolling carts and several wardrobe racks at the loading dock. 

• ALL Crews help with load-in. Callers should be available to coordinate 

taking costumes to dressing rooms or holding areas. One caller should 

remain at the caller’s table during the load-in. 

• Pre-cut spike tape into small (1” – 1.5”) pieces and attach to a coat hanger 

for spiking. 

• Consult the color chart to make sure that you know which schools are which 

colors. 

• Do not load anything until a Stage Manager tells you to. 

• Spike ALL items, preferably on the bottom or underside of furniture and 

take to the designated storage area for that school. 

• Do not run, but be quick about storing and spiking items. We only have 1 

hour to load in all shows. Remember to take care when moving large or 

delicate items to prevent damage to the items and to yourself. 

• Participating Company members are NOT allowed to enter the backstage 

area during load-in. They should hand-off items to Honor Crew for spiking 

and storage once the stage manager has checked the item off. 

• If something gets damaged or broken, let Technical Director or a Stage 

Manager know immediately. 

• When the last show is loaded – in and all scenery is properly stored you may 

return to the Greenroom for a donut. Company meeting begins at 7:30 only 

crew heads must be present for this meeting to be introduced to the 

companies. You should remain quiet when on-stage until the company 

meeting is over. 



 
90th ANNUAL STATE ONE-ACT PLAY CONTEST 

 
Monday, May 23  
 Conference 4A Performances Session I – 4:00 pm Session II – 7:30 pm Bass Concert Hall 
  Conference 1A Performances Session I – 4:00 pm Session II – 7:30 pm AISD PAC 
Tuesday, May 24 
 Conference 4A & 1A Critiques 10:00 am                     Bass Lobby (4A) & AISD PAC Black Box (1A)    
 Conference 5A Performances Session I – 4:00 pm Session II – 7:30 pm Bass Concert Hall 
 Conference 2A Performances Session I – 4:00 pm Session II – 7:30 pm AISD PAC Hogg Memorial Auditorium 
Wednesday, May 25 
 Conference 5A & 2A Critiques 10:00 am                     Bass Lobby (5A) & AISD PAC Black Box (2A)   
 Conference 6A Performances Session I – 4:00 pm Session II – 7:30 pm Bass Concert Hall 
 Conference 3A Performances Session I – 4:00 pm Session II – 7:30 pm AISD PAC 
 Conference 6A & 3A Critiques  Following awards ceremonies 
 
4A SESSION I Texarkana: Pleasant Grove High School  ........................................................... sf The Voice of the Prairie  
  Bay City High School  ................................................................ sf The Cider House Rules:  Parts 1 and 2 
  Van High School ......................................................................................................... sf The Elephant Man 
  Lampasas High School ................................................ sf Peter Pan or The Boy Who Would Not Grow Up  
 SESSION II Huffman-Hargrave High School ................................................................................ The Scent of Jasmine 
  Brownwood High School ..................................................................................................... sf The 39 Steps 
  Seminole High School  ...................................................................................... sf A View From the Bridge  
  Waco: Connally High School ..............................................................................................  Lafayette No. 1 
1A SESSION I Cross Plains High School  ......................................................................................... sf Crimes of the Heart 
  Abbott High School ..................................................................................................................... sf Mariner 
  Chireno High School  ...................................................................................................... sf Amazing Grace 
  Whiteface High School ....................................................................................................... sf The King Stag 
 SESSION II Hermleigh High School ............................................................................................ sf The Boys Next Door 
  Munday High School ...................................................................................................... sf The White Snake 
  Bryson High School .................................................................................................. sf The Balkan Women 
  Slidell High School ...................................................................................................................... sf Mariner 
5A SESSION I Grapevine High School  .......................................................................................... sf Death of a Salesman 
  Lewisville: The Colony High School ................................................................. sf The Hands of Its Enemy 
  Magnolia High School  ............................................................................................ sf Bob: A Life in 5 Acts 
  Leander High School ...................................................................................................................... sf Picnic 
 SESSION II Canyon: Randall High School .................................................................................................... sf Eurydice 
  Temple High School ........................................................................................................................... sf Bug 
  Waxahachie High School ...................................................................... sf The Last Days of Judas Iscariot 
  Corpus Christi: Tuloso-Midway High School ............................................. sf The Caucasian Chalk Circle 
2A SESSION I Brackettville: Brackett High School  ..................................................................... sf The Sins of Sor Juana 
  Christoval High School .................................................................................... sf Sweet Nothing In My Ear 
  Colmesneil High School ........................................................................................... sf These Shining Lives 
  Martinsville High School ............................................................................ sf The Caucasian Chalk Circle 
 SESSION II Mason High School ...................................................................................... sf You Can’t Take It With You 
  Stinnett: West Texas High School ............................................................... sf The Servant of Two Masters 
  Hico High School ........................................................................................ sf The Caucasian Chalk Circle 
  Gladewater: Union Grove High School ............................................................................. sf Mrs. Packard 
6A SESSION I Houston: Carnegie Vanguard High School ............................................................................... sf Holy Day 
  Irving: Singley Academy ...................................................................................................... sf Shipwrecked 
  Lewisville: Flower Mound High School ......................................................... sf The Cripple of Inishmaan 
  San Antonio: MacArthur High School ...................................................................... sf The Women of Troy 
 SESSION II Denton: Guyer High School  ...................................................................................................... sf Amadeus 
  Deer Park High School ............................................................ sf Rosencrantz and Guildenstern Are Dead 
  Pharr-San Juan-Alamo: North High School ................................................................. sf A Flea in her Ear 
  Montgomery High School ................................................................................................ sf Anna Karenina  
3A SESSION I Vanderbilt: Industrial High School .................................................................... sf The Voice of the Prairie 
  Woodville High School ............................................................................. sf A Midsummer Night’s Dream 
  Little River Academy High School ............................................................................... sf Epic Proportions 
  Denver City High School  ........................................................................................... sf The Elephant Man 
 SESSION II Hillsboro High School .................................................................................................... sf The White Snake 
  Tuscola: Jim Ned High School ................................................................................. sf The Miracle Worker 
  Sunnyvale High School ................................................................................................ sf Still Life With Iris 
  Goliad High School  ................................................................................................. sf The Beggar’s Opera 
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